

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.787  
Released – 4 May 2021**

Thank you for your email dated 20 April 2021 requesting information regarding mental health and neurological services.

Please find detailed below a summary of your original request together with our response.

**Original request:**

**1. Please provide the total number of adults with a primary diagnosis of mental health funded during the financial year 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 (budgeted) in the following settings:**

- a. *Inpatient mental health hospital beds*
- b. *Nursing care homes*
- c. *Residential care homes (without nursing)*
- d. *Supported living*

**2. Please provide the gross total expenditure on adults with a primary diagnosis of mental health funded during the financial year 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 (budgeted) in the following settings:**

- a. *Inpatient mental health hospital beds*
- b. *Nursing care homes*
- c. *Residential care homes (without nursing)*
- d. *Supported living*

**3. Please provide the current average weekly expenditure per individual for adults with a primary diagnosis of mental health funded in the following settings:**

- a. *Inpatient mental health hospital beds*
- b. *Nursing care homes*
- c. *Residential care homes (without nursing)*
- d. *Supported living*

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust does not provide mental health services; therefore we do not hold any information pertinent to questions 1, 2 & 3.

**4. Please provide the total number of adults with a primary diagnosis of neurological need funded during the financial year 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 (budgeted) in the following settings:**

- a. *Inpatient hospital beds*
- b. *Nursing care homes*
- c. *Residential care homes (without nursing)*
- d. *Supported living*

**5. Please provide the gross total expenditure on adults with a primary diagnosis of neurological need funded during the financial year 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 (budgeted) in the following settings:**

- a. *Inpatient hospital beds*

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

- b. Nursing care homes**
- c. Residential care homes (without nursing)**
- d. Supported living**

**6. Please provide the current average weekly expenditure per individual for adults with a primary diagnosis of neurological need funded in the following settings:**

- a. Inpatient hospital beds**
- b. Nursing care homes**
- c. Residential care homes (without nursing)**
- d. Supported living**

Inpatient beds provided by the Trust are rehabilitation beds and not for the purpose of neurological need; therefore we do not hold information for questions 3, 4 & 5.